Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice. © Copyright 2007
Page 1 of 12
3C.510-E
Issue 6.1 - 2016
AR Expansion Joints
AR Series Expansion Axial Bellows are equipped with stainless
steel (18/8 Titanium-stabilized) multiware bellows.

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
40 AR10/40/38
AR10/40/60
19,0
30,0
38
60
200
265 48,3 59 22 8,2
4,7
1,0
1,0
50 AR10/50/40
AR10/50/60
20,0
30,0
40
60
240
300 60,3 80 39 6,9
4,4
2,0
2,0
65 AR10/65/45
AR10/65/70
22,5
35,0
45

30,0
60,0
30
60
120
295
320
455
273,0 315 677
64,8
37,0
18,6
18,0
19,0
26,0
300 AR10/300/70
AR10/300/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
350
465 323,9 385 976 47,0
26,8
27,0
34,0
350 AR10/350/70
AR10/350/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
340
450 355,6 425 1181 36,9
20,2
29,0
39,0
400 AR10/400/70
AR10/400/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
340
450 406,4 475 1510 42,0
22,9
33,0
45,0
450 AR10/450/70
AR10/450/150
35,0
75,0
70
150
390
555 457,2 540 1934 68,3
31,1
47,0
65,0
500 AR10/500/70
AR10/500/150
35,0
75,0
70
150
390
555 508,0 595 2349 75,6
34,4
52,0
75,0
600 AR10/600/70
AR10/600/150
35,0
75,0
70
150
390
555 609,6 695 3301 89,9
40,9
80,0
90,0
700 AR10/700/70
AR10/700/150
35,0
75,0
70
150
390
555 711,2 795 4415 104,2
47,4
93,0
120,0
750 AR10/750/70
AR10/750/150
35,0
75,0
70
150
390
555 762,0 850 5032 111,4
50,7
95,0
125,0
800 AR10/800/70
AR10/800/150
35,0
75,0
70

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
40 AR10F/40/38
AR10F/40/60
19,0
30,0
38
60
212
277 59 150 22 8,2
4,7
5,0
5,0
50 AR10F/50/40
AR10F/50/60
20,0
30,0
40
60
252
312 80 165 39 6,9
4,4
7,0
7,0
65 AR10F/65/45
AR10F/65/70
22,5
35,0
45

30,0
60,0
30
60
120
314
339
474
315 405 677
64,8
37,0
18,6
46,0
47,0
54,0
300 AR10F/300/70
AR10F/300/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
370
485 385 460 976 47,0
26,8
65,0
72,0
350 AR10F/350/70
AR10F/350/125
35,0
62,5
70

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
40 AR16/40/38
AR16/40/60
19,0
30,0
38
60
210
280 48,3 60 23 11,1
6,5
1,0
2,0
50 AR16/50/40
AR16/50/60
20,0
30,0
40
60
230
300 60,3 85 39 8,1
4,9
2,0
3,0
65 AR16/65/45
AR16/65/70
22,5
35,0
45

30,0
55,0
30
60
110
295
330
460
273,0 315 680
64,8
45,2
25,1
20,0
25,0
33,0
300 AR16/300/70
AR16/300/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
385
525 323,9 385 980 51,6
43,4
39,0
48,0
350 AR16/350/70
AR16/350/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
390
505 355,6 430 1191 54,6
44,7
48,0
50,0
400 AR16/400/70
AR16/400/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
390
505 406,4 480 1520 61,9
50,5
55,0
57,0
450 AR16/450/70
AR16/450/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
430
545 457,2 545 1943 70,9
42,5
66,0
84,0
500 AR16/500/70
AR16/500/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
430
545 508,0 595 2358 78,1
46,9
73,0
93,0
600 AR16/600/70
AR16/600/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
430
545 609,6 700 3312 92,7
55,6
89,0
114,0
700 AR16/700/70
AR16/700/140
35,0
70,0
70
140
430
575 711,2 800 4427 107,3
58,5
104,0
139,0
750 AR16/750/70
AR16/750/140
35,0
70,0
70
140
430
575 762,0 850 5045 114,6
62,5
111,0
148,0
800 AR16/800/70
AR16/800/140
35,0
70,0
70

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
40 AR16F/40/38
AR16F/40/60
19,0
30,0
38
60
222
292 60 150 23 11,1
6,5
5,0
6,0
50 AR16F/50/40
AR16F/50/60
20,0
30,0
40
60
242
312 85 165 39 8,1
4,9
7,0
8,0
65 AR16F/65/45
AR16F/65/60
22,5
30,0
45

30,0
55,0
30
60
110
314
349
479
315 405 680
64,8
45,2
25,1
48,0
53,0
61,0
300 AR16F/300/70
AR16F/300/125
35,0
62,5
70
125
405
545 385 460 980 51,6
43,4
77,0
86,0
350 AR16F/350/70
AR16F/350/125
35,0
62,5
70

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
40 AR25/40/20
AR25/40/40
10,0
20,0
20
40
190
255 48,3 60 23 13,8
6,9
1,0
2,0
50 AR25/50/25
AR25/50/48
12,5
24,0
25
48
220
300 60,3 80 38 14,0
7,0
2,0
3,0
65 AR25/65/25
AR25/65/48
12,5
24,0
25
48
225
300 76,1 95 58 16,1
8,8
3,0
4,0
80 AR25/80/30
AR25/80/60
15,0
30,0
30
60
255
370 88,9 115 80 19,1
9,6
4,0
5,0
100 AR25/100/30
AR25/100/60
15,0
30,0
30
60
255
370 114,3 140 128 24,1
12,0
6,0
7,0
125 AR25/125/45
AR25/125/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
310
460 139,7 175 192 25,9
13,0
9,0
13,0
150 AR25/150/45
AR25/150/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
310
460 168,3 205 267 31,1
15,6
13,0
17,0
175 AR25/175/45
AR25/175/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
320
470 193,7 240 360 49,4
24,7
19,0
25,0
200 AR25/200/45
AR25/200/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
320
470 219,1 265 450 55,6
27,8
21,0
27,0
225 AR25/225/45
AR25/225/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
320
470 244,5 290 552 61,5
30,8
23,0
31,0
250 AR25/250/45
AR25/250/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
320
470 273,0 315 680 68,6
34,4
25,0
34,0
300 AR25/300/60
AR25/300/80
30,0
40,0
60
80
390
445 323,9 385 979 73,8
56,8
38,0
48,0
350 AR25/350/60
AR25/350/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
380
455 355,6 430 1191 76,5
53,6
54,0
60,0
400 AR25/400/60
AR25/400/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
380
455 406,4 480 1521 86,7
60,7
53,0
70,0
450 AR25/450/60
AR25/450/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
430
505 457,2 535 1891 96,9
67,8
65,0
78,0
500 AR25/500/60
AR25/500/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
430
505 508,0 585 2302 107,1
74,9
73,0
85,0
600 AR25/600/60
AR25/600/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
430
505 609,6 685 3245 127,5
89,2
90,0
105,0
700 AR25/700/60
AR25/700/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
450
535 711,2 800 4427 165,0
114,5
110,0
130,0
750 AR25/750/60
AR25/750/90
30,0
45,0
60
90
450
535 762,0 850 5045 176,5
123,6
120,0
140,0
800 AR25/800/60
AR25/800/90
30,0
45,0
60

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
40 AR25F/40/20
AR25F/40/40
10,0
20,0
20
40
202
267 60 150 23 13,8
6,9
5,0
6,0
50 AR25F/50/25
AR25F/50/48
12,5
24,0
25
48
232
312 80 165 38 14,0
7,0
7,0
8,0
65 AR25F/65/25
AR25F/65/48
12,5
24,0
25
48
237
312 95 185 58 16,1
8,8
10,0
11,0
80 AR25F/80/30
AR25F/80/60
15,0
30,0
30
60
267
382 115 200 80 19,1
9,6
13,0
14,0
100 AR25F/100/30
AR25F/100/60
15,0
30,0
30
60
268
383 140 235 128 24,1
12,0
18,0
19,0
125 AR25F/125/45
AR25F/125/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
324
474 175 270 192 25,9
13,0
25,0
29,0
150 AR25F/150/45
AR25F/150/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
325
475 205 300 267 31,1
15,6
34,0
38,0
200 AR25F/200/45
AR25F/200/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
338
488 265 360 450 55,6
27,8
50,0
56,0
250 AR25F/250/45
AR25F/250/90
22,5
45,0
45
90
339
489 315 425 680 68,6
34,4
65,0
74,0
300 AR25F/300/60
AR25F/300/80
30,0
40,0
60
80
410
465 385 485 979 73,8
56,8
91,0
101,0
350 AR25F/350/60
AR25F/350/90
30,0
45,0
60

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
50 AR40/50/12,5
AR40/50/25
6,25
12,50
12,5
25,0
180
375 60,3 75 36 24,5
12,2
2,0
5,0
65 AR40/65/12,5
AR40/65/25
6,25
12,50
12,5
25,0
180
380 76,1 90 55 28,6
14,3
3,0
7,0
80 AR40/80/20
AR40/80/40
10,00
20,00
20,0
40,0
230
470 88,9 110 72 32,3
16,2
4,0
11,0
100 AR40/100/20
AR40/100/40
10,00
20,00
20,0
40,0
230
485 114,3 135 121 42,9
21,5
5,0
14,0
125 AR40/125/30
AR40/125/60
15,00
30,00
30,0
60,0
285
605 139,7 170 184 45,9
22,9
9,0
24,0
150 AR40/150/30
AR40/150/60
15,00
30,00
30,0
60,0
285
610 168,3 195 257 55,4
27,7
12,0
31,0
175 AR40/175/40
AR40/175/80
20,00
40,00
40,0
80,0
335
760 193,7 230 349 60,6
30,3
19,0
52,0
200 AR40/200/40
AR40/200/80
20,00
40,00
40,0
80,0
335
785 219,1 255 437 68,3
34,2
21,0
60,0
225 AR40/225/40
AR40/225/80
20,00
40,00
40,0
80,0
335
805 244,5 280 539 75,7
37,8
23,0
64,0
250 AR40/250/40
AR40/250/80
20,00
40,00
40,0
80,0
335
825 273,0 310 665 84,6
42,3
26,0
73,0
300 AR40/300/45
AR40/300/90
22,50
45,00
45,0
90,0
380
940 323,9 375 943 130,7
65,4
40,0
115,0
350 AR40/350/50
AR40/350/100
25,00
50,00
50,0
100,0
415
1055 355,6 415 1140 111,5
55,6
48,0
145,0
400 AR40/400/50
AR40/400/100
25,00
50,00
50,0
100,0
415
1085 406,4 465 1464 127,4
63,7
60,0
175,0
450 AR40/450/60
AR40/450/120
30,00
60,00
60,0
120,0
495
1220 457,2 535 1891 121,7
60,9
100,0
270,0
500 AR40/500/60
AR40/500/120
30,00
60,00
60,0
120,0
495
1225 508,0 585 2302 134,9
67,5
115,0
320,0
600 AR40/600/60
AR40/600/120
30,00
60,00
60,0

(mm)
Effective
cross
section
S
(cm2)
Axial load
Kc
(kg/mm)
Weight
Approx
(kg)±
(mm)
Total
(mm)
50 AR40F/50/12,5
AR40F/50/25
6,25
12,50
12,5
25,0
192
387 75 165 36 24,5
12,2
7,0
8,0
65 AR40F/65/12,5
AR40F/65/25
6,25
12,50
12,5
25,0
192
392 90 185 55 28,6
14,3
10,0
11,0
80 AR40F/80/20
AR40F/80/40
10,00
20,00
20,0
40,0
242
482 110 200 72 32,3
16,2
13,0
14,0
100 AR40F/100/20
AR40F/100/40
10,00
20,00
20,0
40,0
243
498 135 235 121 42,9
21,5
18,0
19,0
125 AR40F/125/30
AR40F/125/60
15,00
30,00
30,0
60,0
299
619 170 270 184 45,9
22,9
25,0
29,0
150 AR40F/150/30
AR40F/150/60
15,00
30,00
30,0
60,0
300
625 195 300 257 55,4
27,7
34,0
38,0
200 AR40F/200/40
AR40F/200/80
20,00
40,00
40,0
80,0
353
803 255 375 437 68,3
34,2
57,0
63,0
250 AR40F/250/40
AR40F/250/80
20,00
40,00
40,0
80,0
354
844 310 450 665 84,6
42,3
84,0
93,0
300 AR40F/300/45
AR40F/300/90
22,50
45,00
45,0
90,0
400
960 375 515 943 130,7
65,4
121,0
131,0
350 AR40F/350/50
AR40F/350/100
25,00
50,00
50,0